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5/1/2017

5/23/2017

28/05/2017

01/06/2017

01/06/2017

01/06/2017

01/06/2017

02/06/2017

02/06/2017

02/06/2017

02/06/2017

05/06/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

06/06/2017

07/06/2017

10/06/2017

15/06/2017

01/07/2017

01/07/2017

15/06/2017

15/06/2017

Receiving
Agency

UNRWA (United Nations Relief and Works
Agency for Palestinian Refugees in Near East)

FAO (Food and Agriculture organization of the

United Nations

MA'AN (MA'AN Development Center)
CWLRC (The Center for Women's Legal

Research and Consulting)

CARE ( CARE International)

HaMoked (Center for the Defence of the

Individual)
MC (Mercy Corps)

WAC (Women's Affairs Center)

MAP (Medical Aid for Palestinians)

NDC (NGO Development Center)

PAAPD (Palestinian Al Nakheel Association for

Progress and Development)

PSCCW (Psycho Social Counseling Center

For Women)

ACF (Fundacion Accion Contra El Hambre

(Action Against Hunger )

ESDC (Economic & Social Development Center

of Palestine)

PCHR (Palestinian Center for Human Rights)

WV (World Vision)

WHO (World Health Organization)

UHWC (Union of Health Work Committees

(UHWC))

UWAC (Union of Agricultural Work

Committees)

HI (Handicap International)

SYFS (Save Youth Future Society)

AAA (Arab Agronomists Association)

ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and

Development)

UN Agency
UN Agency
NNGO

NNGO
Partnership

INGO
Partnership
Partnership
INGO

Partnership

NNGO

NNGO

Partnership

NNGO

NNGO

INGO
UN Agency

NNGO
NNGO

Partnership

INGO

INGO

Partnership

Project Code

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt/HNC/
UN/5614
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt/FSL/
UN/5556
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/WASH/
NG0/5941
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
NGO/5859

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/HNC/
INGO/5903

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
INGO/5895
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/SNFI/
INGO/5872
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
NGO/5875
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/HNC/
INGO/5855
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/FSL/
NGO/5866

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/FSL/
NGO/5836

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
NGO/5984

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/SNFI/
INGO/5876

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/FSL/
NGO/5835

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
NGO/5915
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/EDU/
INGO/5878
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/HNC/
UN/5896
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/HNC/
NGO/5888

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/FSL/
NGO/5919
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/HNC/
INGO/5930

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/EDU/
INGO/5881

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/WASH/
NGO/5864

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/FSL/
INGO/5901

* The list includes the approved projects which have signed MoUs.

Project Title

Provision of Fuel for Operating Hospitals in the Gaza Strip

Support the resilience of Bedouin herder communities in Area C through a quick-
impactin kind support (feed and poultry units)

Water Voucher Program in Shokat Al Sofi Area

Protection and Empowerment of Women in Gaza Strip

Health under protection (HUP): Emergency health and nutrition assistance to
people living in communities whose rights are inadequately protected in the West
bank (WB)

Protecting the Rights of Palestinian Minors Detained by Israel in the West Bank

Improving housing conditions of vulnerable households in Gaza

Supporting acutely vulnerable women and girls survivors of SGBV/VAW in the
Gaza Strip
"Life-saving continuum of newborn care in the Gaza Strip

Enhance the income of vulnerable and poor female and male farmers in the
northern area of the Gaza Strip

Increasing production capacity of the agricultural assets to small male and female
farmers who are most fragile and vulnerable to humanitarian crises in Khan Yunis
and Deir Al Balah.

Psycho Social support for Palestinian detained and ex-detained children and their
families in south of west Bank

Emergency response to protect vulnerable families living in inadequate
accommodation through the rehabilitation of their shelters

Supporting the agriculture livelihood of vulnerable farmers in Hebron, Bethlehem,
Ramallah and Tulkarem, governorates

Accountability for victims of Israeli 2014 Operation Protective Edge and
Accountability of victims of Israeli violations of IHL and IHRL in Access Restricted
Areas

Building the resilience of vulnerable schools

Protecting Right to Health in oPt through Advocacy

Improving the reproductive and maternity health services at Al Awda Hospital in
Northern Gaza Strip

The provision of rehabilitation for the open field land in Gaza strip

Restoring access to multi-disciplinary rehabilitation services for persons with
disabilities in marginalized areas of the West Bank.

Improved access to basic education of vulnerable school girls and boys in the
Gaza Strip

Emergency response to improve access to basic water services and protect
vulnerable families in Dar Salah & Alkurshan Bedouin communities- east of
Bethlehem Governorate.

Emergency rehabilitation of agricultural assets in Southern Gaza

Health and Nutrition
Food Security
WASH
Protection

Health

Protection

Shelter and Non Food
Items

Protection
Health

Food Security

Food Security

Protection

Shelter and Non Food
Items

Food Security

Protection

Education
Health

Health
Food Security

Health

Education

WASH

Food Security

Intervention

Gaza

West Bank

Gaza

Gaza

West Bank

West Bank

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

West Bank

West Bank

West Bank

Gaza

West Bank

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

West Bank

Gaza

West Bank

Gaza

duration
Months

3
months
5
months
7
months
6
months

7
months

12
months
7
months
6
months
6
months
7
months

6
months

12
months

5
months

7
months

6
months
6
months
6
months
6
months

6
months
7
months
6
months

6
months

6
months

Total

Beneficiaries

1912267

7144

1,183,335

2440

10000

480

228

4110

2000

110

100

460

523

2590

814

799

8162

142140

1862

400

1000

1221

1695

975256

1414

310400

267

1400

80

56

230

86

56

50

30

147

498

270

20

3142

40

321

130

430

602

mber of Beneficiaries

Women

937011

1519

300802

1423

3000

80

54

2510

14

54

50

200

142

498

196

13

2571

111100

321

110

412

534

Girls

0

2033

282148

510

3600

160

58

1310

900

30

115

813

188

310

1102

31000

600

70

500

190

263

Boys

2178
289985

240
2000

160
60
60

900

200

119

781

160

456

1347

620
90

500

189

296

Amount
(US$)

500,225.00
632,156.00
350,173.55

$83,687.98

$299,055.84

$95,235.35
$250,000.85
$89,998.44
$140,820.54

$249,808.41

$245,500.80

$91,570.60

$298,385.39

$256,382.06

$60,038.70

$250,052.25
$100,002.20

$153,793.24

$248,940.85

$249,788.15

$199,995.84

$135,834.34

$250,339.77



15/06/2017

15/06/2017

01/07/2017

15/06/2017

01/07/2017

15/06/2017

01/07/2017

15/06/2017

9/712017

25/8/2017

11917

59117

59117

59117

13/9/2017

15/12/2017

2911212017

15/12/2017

18/12/2017

3111212017

ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and
Development)

APS (ALIANZA POR LA SOLIDARIDAD)

GCMHP (Gaza Community Mental Health
programme (GCMHP))

HWC (Health Work Committees)

MDM (Médecins Du Monde)

PCATI (Public Committee Against Torture
in Israel)

TRC (The Treatment and Rehabilitation Centre
for Victims of Torture)

UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)

UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)

UNRWA (United Nations Relief and Works
Agency for Palestinian Refugees in Near East)

MC (Mercy Corps)

NDC (NGO Development Center)
PUI (Premiére Urgence Internationale)

RWDS (Rural Women's development Society)

WHO (World Health Organization)

UWAC (Union of Agricultural Work
Committees)

WHO (World Health Organization)
UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)
OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)

PARC (Agricultural Development Association)

Partnership

Partnership

NNGO

NNGO

INGO

INGO

NNGO

Partnership
UN Agency
UN Agency
Partnership

Partnership

Partnership

NNGO

UN Agency

National
NGO

UN Agency
UN Agency

Partnership

National
NGO

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/SNFI/
INGO/5966
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
INGO/5847

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
NGO/5932

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/HNC/
NGO/5969

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
INGO/5939

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
INGO/5987
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/PROT/
NGO/5983
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0PT/WASH/
UN/5947
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt/WASH/
UN/6260
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /WASH-
HNC/UN/6717
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt [FSL/
INGO/6710

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /FSL/
NGO/6658

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /FSL/
INGO/6650

OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt [FSL/
NGO/6661
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /HNC/
UN/6681
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /FSL/
NGO/7616
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /HNC/
UN/7617
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt /HNC/
UN/7615
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt [FSL/
INGO/7614
OPT-17/DDA-3482/0Pt [FSL/
NGO/7618

Integrated emergency shelter assistance to Palestinian refugees from Syria, Libya,
Yemen and Iraq in the Gaza Strip.

GBV Multi-sectoral Protection and Prevention Response in the Norther area of
the Gaza Strip

Enhancing protection through provision of specialized mental health services and
psycho social support to the most affected children, adults and parents living in
vulnerable areas at Gaza Strip.

Sustaining the Provision of Essential Health Services by Health Work Committees
to the Most Vulnerable Communities in the south governorate of the West Bank

Psychosocial Support to mitigate the negative impacts of detention on children
and their families and to increase their social wellbeing in Southem West Bank

Legal Protection for Palestinian Detained Boys and Girls

Supporting the Right to Recovery for Traumatized Children and their Families in
Conflict Affected Areas of the West Bank and East Jerusalem

Emergency Supply of Water Trucking to area C of the West Bank
Response to the urgent WASH humanitarian needs in the Gaza Strip

Providing Fuel to Support the Health and WASH Primary Services in Gaza Strip.

Urgent Support to Vulnerable Farmers Severely Affected by Power and Water
Irigation Crises

Utilizing solar/photovoltaic energy to operate agricultural water wells and
pumping systems

"Protect people living in the Access Restricted Areas and surroundings from
protracted protection threats, enhance their resilience and livelihoods and
advocate for their rights to adequate standard of living"

Providing Gazan farmers solar alternatives to operate irrigation wells and pumping
systems

Providing essential lifesaving medical and non-medical supplies for the health
sector in Gaza in order to reduce avoidable mortality and morbidity

Emergency support for greenhouse and poultry farmers to overcome the electricity
crisis in the Gaza Strip

Providing essential lifesaving medical supplies and deploying foreign medical
teams to Gaza in order to reduce avoidable mortality and morbidity

Essential and life-saving child and maternal health interventions in Gaza

Urgent support for the most vulnerable families in Gaza Strip

Support livelihoods and improve food security of the farmers/breeders through
mitigating the effects of the electricity shortage

Shelter and Non Food
ltems

Protection

Protection

Health

Protection

Protection
Protection

WASH
WASH
Health & WASH
Food Security

Food Security
Food Security

Food Security
Health
Food Security
Health
Health
Food Security

Food Security

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

West Bank

West Bank

West Bank

West Bank

West Bank

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

Gaza

6
months

7
months

6
months

6
months

6
months

8
months

12
months

6
months
6
months
3
months
7
months
9
months

6
months
6
months
6
months
5
months
12
months
12
months
9
months

6
months

1064

10978

700

4250

928

70

468

22143
1,235,931
1,912,267

746

100

304

1069
500,000
232
487364
32200
2422

342

296

232

197

842

30

118

4500

355597

975256

182

70

154

99

204400

40

114043

80

535

89

318

10300

328

1963

60

20

150

4277

351355

937011

176

30

150

130

158400

40

115018

6620

555

96

233

228

103

433

355

100

7216

262902

0

191

480

61600

75

126715

12750

679

75

217

218

72

1012

505

18

100

6150

266077

197

360

75600

77

131588

12750

653

82

$489,133.90

$99,861.26

$71,303.09

$109,755.57

$50,070.24

$53,494.51

$99,542.10

$400,000.15
$362,051.34
$1,000,000

$250,000.25

$515,800.99

$250,000.00

$202,289.88
$361,227.72
230,585.00
819,135.72
519,057.00
362,000.07

249,994.80




