Project Funded January 31 2018

Starting Date	Receiving Agen cy	Type of Agency	Project Code	Project Title	Cluster	Area of Intervention	duration Months	Total Beneficiaries	Number of Beneficiaries				
									Men	Women	Girls	Boys	Amount (US\$)
4/28/2017	UNRWA (United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestinian Refugees in Near East)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt/HNC/ UN/5614	Provision of Fuel for Operating Hospitals in the Gaza Strip	Health and Nutrition	Gaza	3 months	1912267	975256	937011	0	0	500,225.00
5/1/2017	FAO (Food and Agriculture organization of the United Nations	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt/FSL/ UN/5556	Support the resilience of Bedouin herder communities in Area C through a quick- impact in kind support (feed and poultry units)	Food Security	West Bank	5 months	7144	1414	1519	2033	2178	632,156.00
5/23/2017	MA'AN (MA'AN Development Center)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/WASH/ NGO/5941	Water Voucher Program in Shokat Al Sofi Area	WASH	Gaza	7 months	1,183,335	310400	300802	282148	289985	350,173.55
28/05/2017	CWLRC (The Center for Women's Legal Research and Consulting)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ NGO/5859	Protection and Empowerment of Women in Gaza Strip	Protection	Gaza	6 months	2440	267	1423	510	240	\$83,687.98
01/06/2017	CARE (CARE International)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/HNC/ INGO/5903	Health under protection (HUP): Emergency health and nutrition assistance to people living in communities whose rights are inadequately protected in the West bank (WB)	Health	West Bank	7 months	10000	1400	3000	3600	2000	\$299,055.84
01/06/2017	HaMoked (Center for the Defence of the Individual)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ INGO/5895	Protecting the Rights of Palestinian Minors Detained by Israel in the West Bank	Protection	West Bank	12 months	480	80	80	160	160	\$95,235.35
01/06/2017	MC (Mercy Corps)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/SNFI/ INGO/5872	Improving housing conditions of vulnerable households in Gaza	Shelter and Non Food Items	Gaza	7 months	228	56	54	58	60	\$250,000.85
01/06/2017	WAC (Women's Affairs Center)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ NGO/5875	Supporting acutely vulnerable women and girls survivors of SGBV/VAW in the Gaza Strip	Protection	Gaza	6 months	4110	230	2510	1310	60	\$89,998.44
02/06/2017	MAP (Medical Aid for Palestinians)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/HNC/ INGO/5855	"Life-saving continuum of newborn care in the Gaza Strip "	Health	Gaza	6 months	2000	86	114	900	900	\$140,820.54
02/06/2017	NDC (NGO Development Center)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/FSL/ NGO/5866	Enhance the income of vulnerable and poor female and male farmers in the northern area of the Gaza Strip	Food Security	Gaza	7 months	110	56	54	0	0	\$249,808.41
02/06/2017	PAAPD (Palestinian Al Nakheel Association for Progress and Development)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/FSL/ NGO/5836	Increasing production capacity of the agricultural assets to small male and female farmers who are most fragile and vulnerable to humanitarian crises in Khan Yunis and Deir Al Balah.	Food Security	Gaza	6 months	100	50	50	0	0	\$245,500.80
02/06/2017	PSCCW (Psycho Social Counseling Center For Women)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ NGO/5984	Psycho Social support for Palestinian detained and ex-detained children and their families in south of west Bank	Protection	West Bank	12 months	460	30	200	30	200	\$91,570.60
05/06/2017	ACF (Fundacion Accion Contra El Hambre (Action Against Hunger))	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/SNFI/ INGO/5876	Emergency response to protect vulnerable families living in inadequate accommodation through the rehabilitation of their shelters	Shelter and Non Food Items	West Bank	5 months	523	147	142	115	119	\$298,385.39
06/06/2017	ESDC (Economic & Social Development Center of Palestine)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/FSL/ NGO/5835	Supporting the agriculture livelihood of vulnerable farmers in Hebron, Bethlehem, Ramallah and Tulkarem, governorates	Food Security	West Bank	7 months	2590	498	498	813	781	\$256,382.06
06/06/2017	PCHR (Palestinian Center for Human Rights)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ NGO/5915	Accountability for victims of Israeli 2014 Operation Protective Edge and Accountability of victims of Israeli violations of IHL and IHRL in Access Restricted Areas	Protection	Gaza	6 months	814	270	196	188	160	\$60,038.70
06/06/2017	WV (World Vision)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/EDU/ INGO/5878	Building the resilience of vulnerable schools	Education	West Bank	6 months	799	20	13	310	456	\$250,052.25
07/06/2017	WHO (World Health Organization)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/HNC/ UN/5896	Protecting Right to Health in oPt through Advocacy	Health	Gaza	6 months	8162	3142	2571	1102	1347	\$100,002.20
10/06/2017	UHWC (Union of Health Work Committees (UHWC))	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/HNC/ NGO/5888	Improving the reproductive and maternity health services at Al Awda Hospital in Northern Gaza Strip	Health	Gaza	6 months	142140	40	111100	31000	0	\$153,793.24
15/06/2017	UWAC (Union of Agricultural Work Committees)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/FSL/ NGO/5919	The provision of rehabilitation for the open field land in Gaza strip	Food Security	Gaza	6 months	1862	321	321	600	620	\$248,940.85
01/07/2017	HI (Handicap International)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/HNC/ INGO/5930	Restoring access to multi-disciplinary rehabilitation services for persons with disabilities in marginalized areas of the West Bank.	Health	West Bank	7 months	400	130	110	70	90	\$249,788.15
01/07/2017	SYFS (Save Youth Future Society)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/EDU/ INGO/5881	Improved access to basic education of vulnerable school girls and boys in the Gaza Strip	Education	Gaza	6 months	1000	0	0	500	500	\$199,995.84
15/06/2017	AAA (Arab Agronomists Association)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/WASH/ NGO/5864	Emergency response to improve access to basic water services and protect vulnerable families in Dar Salah & Alkurshan Bedouin communities- east of Bethlehem Governorate.	WASH	West Bank	6 months	1221	430	412	190	189	\$135,834.34
15/06/2017	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/FSL/ INGO/5901	Emergency rehabilitation of agricultural assets in Southern Gaza	Food Security	Gaza	6 months	1695	602	534	263	296	\$250,339.77

^{*} The list includes the approved projects which have signed MoUs.

15/06/2017	ACTED (Agency for Technical Cooperation and Development)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/SNFI/ INGO/5966	Integrated emergency shelter assistance to Palestinian refugees from Syria, Libya, Yemen and Iraq in the Gaza Strip.	Shelter and Non Food Items	Gaza	6 months	1064	296	318	233	217	\$489,133.90
15/06/2017	APS (ALIANZA POR LA SOLIDARIDAD)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ INGO/5847	GBV Multi-sectoral Protection and Prevention Response in the Northern area of the Gaza Strip	Protection	Gaza	7 months	10978	232	10300	228	218	\$99,861.26
01/07/2017	GCMHP (Gaza Community Mental Health programme (GCMHP))	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ NGO/5932	Enhancing protection through provision of specialized mental health services and psycho social support to the most affected children, adults and parents living in vulnerable areas at Gaza Strip.	Protection	Gaza	6 months	700	197	328	103	72	\$71,303.09
15/06/2017	HWC (Health Work Committees)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/HNC/ NGO/5969	Sustaining the Provision of Essential Health Services by Health Work Committees to the Most Vulnerable Communities in the south governorate of the West Bank	Health	West Bank	6 months	4250	842	1963	433	1012	\$109,755.57
01/07/2017	MDM (Médecins Du Monde)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ INGO/5939	Psychosocial Support to mitigate the negative impacts of detention on children and their families and to increase their social wellbeing in Southern West Bank	Protection	West Bank	6 months	928	8	60	355	505	\$50,070.24
15/06/2017	PCATI (Public Committee Against Torture in Israel)	INGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ INGO/5987	Legal Protection for Palestinian Detained Boys and Girls	Protection	West Bank	8 months	70	30	20	2	18	\$53,494.51
01/07/2017	TRC (The Treatment and Rehabilitation Centre for Victims of Torture)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/PROT/ NGO/5983	Supporting the Right to Recovery for Traumatized Children and their Families in Conflict Affected Areas of the West Bank and East Jerusalem	Protection	West Bank	12 months	468	118	150	100	100	\$99,542.10
15/06/2017	UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/OPT/WASH/ UN/5947	Emergency Supply of Water Trucking to area C of the West Bank	WASH	West Bank	6 months	22143	4500	4277	7216	6150	\$400,000.15
9/7/2017	UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt/WASH/ UN/6260	Response to the urgent WASH humanitarian needs in the Gaza Strip	WASH	Gaza	6 months	1,235,931	355597	351355	262902	266077	\$362,051.34
25/8/2017	UNRWA (United Nations Relief and Works Agency for Palestinian Refugees in Near East)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /WASH- HNC/UN/6717	Providing Fuel to Support the Health and WASH Primary Services in Gaza Strip.	Health & WASH	Gaza	3 months	1,912,267	975256	937011	0	0	\$1,000,000
1/9/17	MC (Mercy Corps)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ INGO/6710	Urgent Support to Vulnerable Farmers Severely Affected by Power and Water Irrigation Crises	Food Security	Gaza	7 months	746	182	176	191	197	\$250,000.25
5/9/17	NDC (NGO Development Center)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ NGO/6658	Utilizing solar/photovoltaic energy to operate agricultural water wells and pumping systems	Food Security	Gaza	9 months	100	70	30	0	0	\$515,800.99
5/9/17	PUI (Première Urgence Internationale)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ INGO/6650	"Protect people living in the Access Restricted Areas and surroundings from protracted protection threats, enhance their resilience and livelihoods and advocate for their rights to adequate standard of living"	Food Security	Gaza	6 months	304	154	150	0	0	\$250,000.00
5/9/17	RWDS (Rural Women's development Society)	NNGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ NGO/6661	Providing Gazan farmers solar alternatives to operate irrigation wells and pumping systems	Food Security	Gaza	6 months	1069	99	130	480	360	\$202,289.88
13/9/2017	WHO (World Health Organization)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /HNC/ UN/6681	Providing essential lifesaving medical and non-medical supplies for the health sector in Gaza in order to reduce avoidable mortality and morbidity	Health	Gaza	6 months	500,000	204400	158400	61600	75600	\$361,227.72
15/12/2017	UWAC (Union of Agricultural Work Committees)	National NGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ NGO/7616	Emergency support for greenhouse and poultry farmers to overcome the electricity crisis in the Gaza Strip	Food Security	Gaza	5 months	232	40	40	75	77	230,585.00
29/12/2017	WHO (World Health Organization)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /HNC/ UN/7617	Providing essential lifesaving medical supplies and deploying foreign medical teams to Gaza in order to reduce avoidable mortality and morbidity	Health	Gaza	12 months	487364	114043	115018	126715	131588	819,135.72
15/12/2017	UNICEF (United Nations Children's Fund)	UN Agency	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /HNC/ UN/7615	Essential and life-saving child and maternal health interventions in Gaza	Health	Gaza	12 months	32200	80	6620	12750	12750	519,057.00
18/12/2017	OXFAM Novib (OXFAM Novib)	Partnership	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ INGO/7614	Urgent support for the most vulnerable families in Gaza Strip	Food Security	Gaza	9 months	2422	535	555	679	653	362,000.07
31/12/2017	PARC (Agricultural Development Association)	National NGO	OPT-17/DDA-3482/oPt /FSL/ NGO/7618	Support livelihoods and improve food security of the farmers/breeders through mitigating the effects of the electricity shortage	Food Security	Gaza	6 months	342	89	96	75	82	249,994.80